Rec., Mar. 24, 1934

The

ENROLLED BILL

Second Extraordinary Session

SENATE BILL NO. 143

By Mr. abbot

PASSED March 24 1934

IN EFFECT from PASSAGE

Passage. **ENROLLED BILL** (S. B. No. 143) Takes effect.... CORRECTLY ENROLLED [Passed March 24, 1934; in effect from passage.] AN ACT to appropriate money out of the treasury to provide additional services in the attorney general's office. Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: Section 1. The general revenue of the state having been 2 supplemented by Title I of "The Supplemental (Emergency) 3 Revenue Act of one thousand nine hundred thirty-four' there 4 is hereby appropriated out of the state fund general revenue 5 the sum of five thousand dollars for the fiscal year one thou-Originating in the..... 6 sand nine hundred thirty-four-one thousand nine hundred 7 thirty-five for the purpose of meeting unusual demands upon 8 the office of the attorney general, to be expended for additional 9 employees, if necessary, upon the requisition of the attorney

Chairman Senate Committee. 10 general.

Chairman House Committee.

Governo

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. MAR 3 0 1934

Wm S 0'BPIFN,

Front by of Otate